
The Parishes of 

 

 

 

 
Tuesday 24 December 
 

 
6.00pm 

8.30pm 

 

Christmas Children’s Vigil Mass in St John’s 

https://youtu.be/-VbemjleOe8 
 

Christmas Vigil Mass in St John’s 

https://youtu.be/S07_qd5-3NU 

 

 
Eddie Clark 

 
 

Margaret Meek 

Wednesday 25 December 
SOLEMNITY OF THE NATIVITY 
OF THE LORD 

 10.30am 

 

Christmas Day Mass in St Mary Magdalene’s 
https://youtu.be/17gRAOO_GrA 

 

 

Rose and Harry 
Mattison 

Thursday 26 December 
FEAST OF ST STEPHEN 

10.00am 

 

Mass in St John’s 
https://youtu.be/Jr8T71b7c64 

 

 

Mary McCulloch 

Friday 27 December 
FEAST OF ST JOHN 

11.00am 

 

Mass in St John’s 

https://youtu.be/hWcn624Tz_s 
 
 

Liz Collins 

Saturday 28 December 
FEAST OF THE HOLY INNOCENTS 
 
 
Sunday 29 December 
FEAST OF THE HOLY FAMILY OF 
JESUS, MARY AND JOSEPH 
 

6.30pm 

 
 
9.30am 

 
11.15am 

 

Mass in St John’s 

https://youtu.be/edaFizT4ey4 

 
 

Mass in St John’s 

https://youtu.be/5iyoVzhEoCY 

 

Mass in St Mary Magdalene’s 

https://youtu.be/fDR1fmEVz5A 

 

People of the Parish 
 
 
 

Bob Kelly 
 
 

Len Kirkland 
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View the links for the Masses by visiting our websites 
 

 

 

 
Monday 30 December 
 

 
10.00am 

 

Mass in St John’s 

https://youtu.be/T9wjeDe89gE 

 

 

 
George and Sheila 

Service 

Tuesday 31 December 2024 
 

7.00pm Mass in St Mary Magdalene’s 

https://youtu.be/M1e8f_xaWUY 

 

 

Jim Gray 

Wednesday 1 January 2025 
FEAST OF MARY, THE HOLY 
MOTHER OF GOD 

 11.00am 

 

Mass in St John’s 
https://youtu.be/D5Z8Cstp9YU 

 

 

Nuala Scott 

Thursday 2 January 
Memorial of St Basil and  
St Gregory Nazianzen 

10.00am 

 
 

Mass in St Mary Magdalene’s 
https://youtu.be/c_ZQkwpkiGU 

 

 

Mary Roarty 

Friday 3 January 
 

10.00am 

 

Mass in St John’s 

https://youtu.be/eDJ19tQcjm0 
 
 

SI - Christmas 

Saturday 4 January 
 

6.30pm Vigil Mass in St John’s 

https://youtu.be/qQhuy71bcHg 

 

Conan Murie 

Sunday 5 January 
FEAST OF THE EPIPHANY  
OF THE LORD 
 

(Day of Prayer for Justice and 
Peace) 
 

9.30am 

 
11.15am 

Mass in St John’s 

https://youtu.be/_wFw1i6ZnKQ 
 

Mass in St Mary Magdalene’s 

https://youtu.be/ct53qBWp3V8 

 

People of the Parish 
 
 

Len Kirkland 
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